Administering Agency: Placer County Sheriff's Office
Revised Term: July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2026

Contract Description: Agreement to Perform Pathology Services

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1 (“Amendment”) is entered into by and between the County of Placer (“Placer County”)
and the County of Nevada (“Nevada County”) in order to amend the Agreement to Perform Pathology Services (“Agreement”)
originally made between the parties for the period commencing on July 1, 2024. The Amendment is authorized pursuant to
Sections 2[a]-[b] and 3[d] of the Agreement and serves to extend the term for an additional year and to increase the service fees
by the 5% originally contemplated in the Agreement.

The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

* Section 2, Term and Termination, at subsection [a] is replaced in its entirety to include the following language:

[a] The term of the Agreement shall commence on 7/1/2025 and continue through 6/30/2026, unless sooner terminated
as provided below. Annual amendments adjusting service fee rates under Exhibit B-1 “Compensation” will be effective July 1
upon agreement of both parties.

* Section 3, Compensation for Services, at subsection [a] is replaced in its entirety to include the following
language:

[a] The annual minimum service fee will be One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000), billed quarterly at Thirty
Thousand Dollars ($30,000). If actual services provided exceed a total of Thirty Thousand Dollars within the quarter, actual costs
will be charged based on the rates set forth in the Exhibit B-1 “Compensation”, with an annual Agreement amount not-to-exceed
Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000). For services provided herein, NEVADA COUNTY agrees to pay PLACER COUNTY
quarterly in arrears and within thirty (30) days following NEVADA COUNTY's receipt and approval of itemized invoice(s)
identifying services rendered.

¢ The following Exhibits have been substituted in the Agreement:
“Exhibit B-1 — Compensation” — replaces “Exhibit B — Compensation”, and all references to Exhibit B in the Agreement shall
instead reference Exhibit B1
With the exception of the above noted changes, all other provisions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Executed as of the date indicated below:

PLACER COUNTY: NEVADA COUNTY:

Wayne Woo, éheriff-Coroner-Marshal

Date: (/S l I(I 10 < Date:




EXHIBIT B-1
COMPENSATION

PLACER COUNTY CORONER’S FACILITY FEE SCHEDULE

Agreement term from 7/1/2025 to 6/30/2026
Annual minimum service fee of $120,000 billed quarterly. If actual services provided exceed a total of
Thirty Thousand Dollars within the quarter, actual costs will be charged at the rates detail below.
Service fees will increase 5% annually. Total annual Agreement amount is not-to-exceed $300,000.

SERVICES SERVICE FEE AMOUNT
Specialized Cases (In-Custody Death, Homicide $2.536
Investigations, SIDS, Witnessed Exam, FAA, etc.) '
Standard Autopsy $1,984
Partial / Targeted / Head Only Exam $1,433
External Examination (with or without Toxicology) $882
Medical Record Reviews $882

Forensic Pathologist Case or Donor Services
Consultation

$220.00 per hour

Rapid DNA (ANDE)

Current Replacement Cost (Current Cost is approx.
$1,200 each)

Staff Training and Continuing Education

2 sessions per year free
$100.00 per hour thereafter

Histology/Specialized
Toxicology/Radiology/Chemistry

Actual Cost; Paid by Nevada County
On-site radiology included

Forensic
Anthropology/Neuropathology/Odontology/ Actual Cost; Paid by Nevada County (as needed)
Entomology
Private Autopsy GC 27520 Nevada County to arrange through Private Autopsy

Company

Report Transcription

Actual Cost; Paid by Nevada County (as needed)

Page 1 of 1




